8. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

In 2002 the corporation has purchased equipment from a related party IP Solutions A/S. The purchase amounted to DKK 131,696 and
has been based on market price.

In addition, the corporation leases office space from the CEO on a operating lease agreement. The lease price has been based on market
price.

Future minimum payments for noncancelable operating leases as of June 30, 2002, amount to DKK 15,000. Rent expense under the
operating lease was DKK 15,000 in 2002 and DKK 0 in 2001

*

  ii) Combined Pro-Forma financial statements for the period ending December 31, 2002

Danish income tax rate 30% 30%
Non-deductible interest expense 0% 7%
Non-taxable income (1 %) 0%
Reported income tax expense 29% 37%

ADVANCED OXYGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

COMBINED PROFORMA BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2002 (UNAUDITED) Advanced  IP Service  Adjustments  Combined

Oxygen  Aps  to record
Technologies  business

Inc.  combination
(Historical)  (Historical)  (Proforma)  (Proforma)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash  $ -  $240  $ -  $ 240

Accounts Receivable  6,529  1,935  -  8,464

Deferred tax assets  -  8,100  8,100

Total currant Assets  6,529  10,275  -  16,804

FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT  -  13,015  4,919  17,934

Intangible asset - database, net of accum. amortization of $911,391

Intangible asset - nonamortizable computer software  -  -  280,000  280,000

Total Assets  $ 6,529  $23,290  $ 284,919  $ 314,738

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable  225,999  8,527  -  234,526

Accrued expenses  4,525  -  -  4,525

Taxes payable  40,185  3,518  43,703

Total Current Liabilities  270,709  12,045  -  282,754

LONG TERM LIABILITIES

Due to affiliate -Crossfifeld Inc..  118,579  118,579

Due to officer  5,456  5,456

Total Long Term Liabilities  124,035  -  -  124,035

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)

Convertible preferred stock, series 2, par value $0.01;

authorized 10,000,000 Shares; Issued and Outstanding

5,000 shares: Liquidating preference $25,000  50  50

Convertible preferred stock, series 3, par value $0,01;

authorized and issued 1,670,000 snares  16,700  16,700

Common stack, par value $0.01;authorized 90,000,000 shares

Issued and outstanding 32,973,565 shares, proforma adding

14,000,000 shares in connection with the acquisition  329,736  140,000  469,736

Common stock, par value 1,000 Danish kroner, authorized,

issued and outstanding 125 shares  -  17,639  (17,639) -

Additional paid in capital  20,490,298  -  166,889  20,657,187

Accumulated deficit (retained earnings)  (21,217,715) (6,393) (4,432) (21,228,540)

Less treasury stock at cost 1,670,000 series 3 shares  (7,284) (7,284)

(388,215) 11,246  284,818  (92,151)

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity  6,529  23,291  284,818  314,638

ADVANCED OXYGEN TECHNOLOGIES INC.

COMBINED PROFORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2002

(UNAUDITED)

Advanced  IP service  Adjustments  Combined
Oxygen  Aps  to record

Technologies  business
Inc.,  combination

(Historical)  Historical  Proforma  (Proforma)
REVENUES  -  13,544  -  13,544

COSTS AND EXPENSES

Cost of sales  4,049  4,049

Selling, general and administrative expense  -  22,676  482  23,158

Total costs and expenses  -  26,725  482  27,207

EXCESS OF COSTS AND EXPENSES OVER REVENUE  (13,181) (482) (13,663)

FOREIGN EXCHANGE GAIN  -  2,055  2,055

INTEREST INCOME  783  -  783

NET INCOME (LOSS)  -  (10,343) (482) (10,825)

AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING  32,973,535  125  14,000,000  46,973,535

NET LOSS PER SHARE  $ -  $ 82.74   $ -

This presentation gives effect to the acquisition as if it occurred

on June 30, 2002. The $482 adjustment represents depreciation

of the excess of fair value acquired $4,919 over the life of the

Exhibits:

Exhibit I: IP Business Description

Exhibit III: Stock Acquisition Agreement, Covenant of Non Competition, Employment Agreement, Consulting Agreement and Exhibits

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the